

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Amounts in NOK million	31 March 2017	30 June 2017	30 September 2017	31 December 2017	31 March 2018	30 June 2018
ASSETS						
Property, plant and equipment	11 347,0	11 360,0	11 105,0	11 950,4	11 811,5	11 812,1
Right-of-use assets	-	-	-	-	-	-
Goodwill	349,1	344,0	330,6	326,3	335,4	331,9
Other intangible assets	885,7	898,2	874,9	911,0	903,1	896,8
Deferred tax assets	103,1	84,2	41,4	89,6	40,2	93,1
Investments in equity accounted companies	165,9	173,6	180,7	158,5	138,0	158,1
Derivatives	62,0	47,9	96,0	151,6	19,0	33,9
Other non-current assets	432,4	499,4	501,0	407,2	421,4	412,0
Total non-current assets	13 345,2	13 407,4	13 129,7	13 994,6	13 668,5	13 737,9
Inventories	3 964,2	4 202,3	4 007,4	4 099,2	4 430,9	4 733,3
Trade receivables	2 228,9	2 329,8	2 402,7	2 518,4	3 115,1	3 148,7
Derivatives	33,8	25,7	40,2	33,4	66,4	268,6
Other current assets	1 578,1	1 446,9	2 408,6	2 091,0	804,4	901,6
Restricted deposits	1 063,6	1 180,8	975,4	1 019,8	1 019,3	872,2
Cash and cash equivalents	1 382,1	1 697,0	1 545,8	1 750,9	4 620,8	4 306,2
Total current assets	10 250,7	10 882,5	11 380,2	11 512,7	14 056,9	14 230,6
TOTAL ASSETS	23 595,9	24 289,9	24 509,8	25 507,3	27 725,4	27 968,5

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to Elkem shareholders	5 563,0	6 541,7	7 936,8	8 463,3	10 427,5	12 075,4
Non-controlling interest	92,6	94,6	101,0	101,6	105,0	103,0
Total equity	5 655,6	6 636,3	8 037,8	8 564,9	10 532,5	12 178,4
Interest-bearing non-current liabilities	5 529,3	5 864,6	5 213,1	4 585,0	6 068,9	4 524,8
Deferred tax liabilities	105,8	111,0	101,4	104,6	115,3	243,6
Employee benefit obligations ¹⁾	423,0	434,6	427,7	444,8	544,9	540,6
Derivatives	545,0	520,1	373,3	379,0	288,4	233,5
Provisions and other non-current liabilities ¹⁾	502,2	490,0	476,0	426,2	339,1	290,4
Total non-current liabilities	7 105,3	7 420,3	6 591,6	5 939,5	7 356,5	5 832,9
Trade payables	2 755,4	2 902,3	2 695,4	2 650,4	2 898,4	2 875,4
Income tax payables	129,7	122,0	192,9	138,9	197,4	298,4
Interest-bearing current liabilities	3 139,2	3 044,1	2 869,2	3 647,3	2 566,0	2 747,5
Bills payable	2 434,0	2 620,4	2 431,7	2 649,8	2 374,2	2 363,6
Derivatives	280,3	232,7	163,1	246,7	99,6	36,0
Dividend	-	-	-	-	-	-
Provisions and other current liabilities	2 096,4	1 311,8	1 528,1	1 669,8	1 700,6	1 636,4
Total current liabilities	10 835,0	10 233,3	9 880,4	11 002,9	9 836,3	9 957,2
Liability classified as held-for sale	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	23 595,9	24 289,9	24 509,8	25 507,3	27 725,4	27 968,5

¹⁾ Non-current part of Employee benefit obligations is presented together with Pension liabilities and the line item is renamed to Employee benefit obligations. Previously this was included in Provisions and other non-current liabilities in 2018.

2) Current part of Employee benefit obligations is not presented on a separate line item in this presentation.

30 September 2018	31 December 2018	31 March 2019	30 June 2019	30 September 2019	31 December 2019
11 619,3	12 445,0	12 408,8	12 375,3	12 791,0	13 201,8
-	-	556,1	543,8	547,9	580,0
327,9	341,8	337,9	336,7	514,7	466,3
888,3	921,7	709,3	700,6	715,4	777,2
42,0	60,0	57,5	57,6	59,1	65,6
157,8	133,9	136,2	121,4	134,3	128,5
101,0	130,6	75,4	75,0	58,5	65,7
392,2	440,9	396,3	395,4	357,5	407,2
13 528,5	14 473,8	14 677,6	14 605,8	15 178,3	15 692,3
5 152,5	5 466,7	5 411,2	5 285,6	5 279,6	5 224,2
2 904,3	2 390,9	2 619,5	2 239,6	2 482,8	2 269,4
162,0	302,6	101,1	59,7	85,0	37,8
984,2	836,2	814,3	967,1	986,4	1 012,8
512,1	577,2	411,9	344,0	363,9	271,3
3 857,9	7 082,0	6 832,1	5 365,2	5 071,1	4 495,8
13 573,1	16 655,6	16 190,1	14 261,3	14 268,7	13 311,2
27 101,7	31 129,4	30 867,7	28 867,1	29 447,0	29 003,5

12 871,9	13 621,6	14 061,7	12 554,0	12 942,7	12 855,3
111,5	100,6	85,2	83,5	101,5	96,4
12 983,4	13 722,2	14 146,9	12 637,5	13 044,2	12 951,7
4 272,0	7 131,1	8 477,7	8 473,5	8 655,4	8 340,0
225,7	207,3	183,9	175,8	158,1	243,4
541,5	562,7	558,8	563,8	585,9	584,2
154,0	449,9	193,3	167,3	253,1	210,3
234,3	232,3	213,8	198,4	186,0	158,0
5 427,6	8 583,2	9 627,5	9 578,8	9 838,5	9 536,0
2 782,0	2 730,6	2 838,1	2 680,1	2 636,3	2 767,1
387,8	330,3	351,4	261,6	252,1	51,0
2 366,5	2 052,4	1 187,4	1 220,4	1 160,5	1 262,1
1 519,2	1 739,9	1 263,6	1 125,0	1 191,6	886,9
10,1	78,6	31,1	21,3	50,4	37,2
-	-	-	-	-	-
1 625,1	1 892,3	1 421,7	1 342,4	1 273,3	1 511,5
8 690,6	8 824,0	7 093,3	6 650,7	6 564,2	6 515,9
-	-	-	-	-	-
27 101,7	31 129,4	30 867,7	28 867,1	29 447,0	29 003,5

liabilities. Comparable figures are only restated for